



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.ukW www.walesoffice.gov.uk

July 2017

REFERENCE: 17FOI 61

You requested the following information:

What number of staff in your department are paid through umbrella companies?

What number of staff in your department are hired through recruitment companies?

What number of staff in your department are on temporary contracts?

Which recruitment agencies does your department use?

What number of staff in your department are paid through the following companies:

- Parasol Ltd?
- Danbro Ltd?
- Giant?

Which other companies are staff employed in your department paid through, and what is the number of staff per company?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- A1. The Wales Office is not an employer in its own right. Ministry of Justice provide employment services on our behalf. You may therefore wish to seek this information from that Department.
- A2. None.
- A.3 None
- A4. The Wales Office uses Ministry of Justice contracts for recruitment agencies. You may therefore wish to seek this information from that Department.
- A5. No staff are paid by any of the companies listed.
- A6. Please see the response at A1.